



Reference: FOI-514

Request:

Please can you provide me with the following information for North Tyneside for the financial years 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, and 2021/22;

1. The number of women who made applications for Local Welfare Assistance / Local Discretionary Payments each year.
2. The number of women who were awarded Local Welfare Assistance / Local Discretionary Payments each year.
3. The total value of Local Welfare Assistance / Local Discretionary Payments made to women each year.
4. The total number of households given temporary accommodation under the Section 189B power duty (as a result of being a victim of domestic abuse) each year.
5. The total number of nights temporary accommodation given to households under the Section 189B power duty (as a result of being a victim of domestic abuse) each year.
6. The cost of temporary accommodation given to households under the Section 189B power duty (as a result of being a victim of domestic abuse) each year.

Response:

1. 2018/19 926
2019/20 1196
2020/21 1497
2021/22 2389

2. 2018/19 615
2019/20 748
2020/21 977
2021/22 1926

3. 2018/19 £25,324
2019/20 £31,862
2020/21 £46,624
2021/22 £98,567

4. NTC does have Section 189B Power duty but has 0 instances where it has been used in the years requested.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-514

5. 0 for all years.
6. £0 for all years.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 09/03/23

Page 2 of 2